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Hi Jonathan, 

Please find attached: details about resurfacing works carried out by ERS; lamp post locations and works carried out by 

Street Lighting and photos taken by Road Inspector on the 14 Jan2020 when he attended the site to respond the 

Confirm Enquiry 941289. 

 
The lamp post EDZ09 and the wall collapsed on the evening of the 17 February 2020 -it was reported to us by Confirm 

961897. 

The Inspection Report shows that Walk Inspections where carried out 25Mar2018; 25Nov2015; 30Jul2013. However, 

any defect to the wall or footway was pick up along this part of the road. Interesting point was that another part of 

the wall collapsed in 2015 after Street Lighting works - see photos Confirm 103701 2015 1 and 2 attached. 

I am sending more photos in my next email. 

Thanks 

Pamela 

From: Jonathan James 

Sent: 28 February 2020 09:29 

To: Pamela Vidal <Pamela.Vidal@edinburgh.gov.uk>; Bill Wykes <Bill.Wykes@edinburgh.gov.uk> 

Cc: Alan Dunlop <Alan.Dunlop@edinburgh.gov.uk>; Fraser Smith <Fraser.Smith@edinburgh.gov.uk>; Richard Berry 

<Richard.Berry@edinburgh.gov.uk> 

Subject: RE: wall defect- Ellen's Glen Road 

Pamela / Bill, 

Thanks for meeting with me yesterday morning. 

 
Can you send through the before photographs and any other supporting information on what the condition of the 

footway was prior to the collapse? i.e. inspection reports etc. 

 
Any photos showing the foliage and trees would be particularly useful. 

 

 
Regards 

Jonathan 

 

From: Pamela Vidal <Pamela.Vidal@edinburgh.gov.uk> 

Sent: 25 February 2020 15:21 

To: Jonathan James <Jonathan.James@edinburgh.gov.uk> 

Subject: RE: wall defect- Ellen's Glen Road 

 
Hi Jonathan. What about Thursday 27 at 10:00? 

Pamela 
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